City of Goodland

PO Box 59 204 W. 11th St.
185-890-4500
www.goodlandks.gov

* July 2023 Newsletter *

~July 14th, 2023 at Gulick Park ~

Kansas Begins Here!

6:00 PM to 8:00 PM

~ The Willams Brothers Band™
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- JULY 14TH, 2023 1200 Block Of Main St.

AUGUST 11TH, 2023

Goodlandmarket.org

Save the Date!
12/2/23
Elk’s Christmas Fund Party

WWW.THETOPSIDEOFKANSAS.ORG

More info to come!
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We're celebrating 25 years in
Goodland and 50 years in
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Park for the party of the decade!

; T | . Join us for live music from Shad
b ' p Sheldon's "Back Atcha Band'
‘ Ho\ sh rountl ” featuring Shad Sheldon, free food
and so much more. While you're

. . . ) ) ] """ there enter to win our commemorative 50th anniversary 1973
Director. The Executive Director will play a pivotal role in ensuring Mercury Cougar convertible and other exciting prizes!
that our organization operates on a sustainable, deliberate, and rooted

|

The Goodland Arts Council is looking for an innovative Executive

Schedule: Saturday July 15th

path, while nurturing strong relationships with key stakeholders.

Interested candidates should submit a Cover Letter, Current Resume, All day: Admission to the pool is on us!
Salary Requirements, and Three Professional References. 5 p.m.: Free food served to the first 500 people in attendance

6 p.m.: Live music from the 'Back Atcha Band' ft. Shad Sheldon

Please email these documents to: director@goodlandarts.org.

(1.) Except when otherwise expressly authorized under a permit issued, discharging of fireworks shall be allowed
only between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. on July 2, 3 and 5, and between the hours of 10:00 a.m.
and 11:59 p.m. on July 4. Discharging fireworks at any other time or day is unlawful. Fireworks shall not be ignited or discharged within 200 feet of
any hospital, sanitarium or infirmary. No person shall ignite or discharge any fireworks into, under or on a car or vehicle, whether moving or stand-
ing still. Fireworks shall not be discharged within 200 feet of any retail stand or facility where fireworks are stored. Discharging or igniting fireworks
in violation of the provisions of this section shall be unlawful.(2.) It shall be unlawful for any person to discharge fireworks by throwing, placing or
discharging any fireworks in any gathering of persons or to direct fireworks toward any person. (3.) Except when otherwise expressly authorized
under a permit, it shall be unlawful for any person to throw, place or ignite or discharge any fireworks on the sidewalks, streets, alleys or within the
city parks of the City of Goodland. (4) It shall be unlawful for any person to set off or discharge any fireworks in any building.

FIREWORKS ORDINANCE




Poultry must be tested for pullorum (except birds under 12 weeks and water fowl) RSVP 785-890-4880 July 12th 4PM MST at the SC fairgrounds beef barn

2023 Tentative Fair Schedule

www.nwisfair.com | All Times Shown are Mountain Time

Saturday, July 29th

8:00 am
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
10:00 pm
11:00 pm

Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up

Parade Line-up

NWKS Fair Parade (Main St.)
Peterson Brothers (Midway)

Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
Modified Tractor Pull (Grandstands)
Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

Sunday, July 30th

12:00 pm
5:00 pm

Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up
Fairgrounds - Closed

Monday, July 31st

8:00 am

10:00 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm

4:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
10:00 pm
11:00 pm

4-H Foods, Arts & Crafts, Clothing &
Fiber Arts, Cloverbud Judging

4-H Foods Sale

4-H Life Skills Judging

4-H Crops & Garden, Floriculture,
Forestry, STEM Judging

4-H Photography, Woodworking, Energy
Management Judging

4-H Booths, Project Poster, Shooting
Sports, Geology, Entomology, Wildlife
Judging

Open Class Entry Check-in - Open
Free BBQ (Park)

Open Class Entry Check-in - Closed
Open Class Judging

Kids Pedal Tractor Pull - Registration
Free Pony Rides (Horse Arena)

Kids Pedal Tractor Pull (Grandstands)
Carnival - Open [Tickets]

Veagan Shark Band (Midway)
Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games)

Tuesday, August 1st

7:30 am

8:00 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
3:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

All Animals Stalled Including Rabbits &
Poultry

Scale Available to Check Weight

Official Livestock Weigh-in - Open
Official Livestock Weigh-in - Closed
Sheep Show

Goat Show

Howdy Rowdy Fun Night - Registration
Howdy Rowdy Fun Night (Horse Arena)
Carnival - Open [Tickets]

7:30pm  West Rock Band (Midway)
10:00 pm Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]
Wednesday, August 2nd
8:00 am  Swine Show
3:00 pm  Poultry Judging (Poultry & Rabbit Barn)
4:00 pm  Poultry Showmanship (Show Ring)
Rabbit Showmanship (Show Ring)
Rabbit Show (Show Ring)
6:30 pm  Ranch Rodeo (Horse Arena)
7:00 pm  Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
7:30pm  Blue Canyon Boys Band (Midway)
10:00 pm Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games)
Thursday, August 3rd
9:00 am  Beef Show
1:00 pm  4-H State Fair Enfries Enrollment - Open
Round Robin Showmanship - Exhibitors
Report
1:30 pm  Round Robin Showmanship (Show Ring)
5:00 pm  4-H State Fair Entries Enrollment - Closed
7:00 pm  Carnival - Open [Tickets]
7:30pm  Music by Silver Fox DI's (Midway)
Goodland Kiwanis Demolition Derby
(Grandstands)
10:00 pm Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]
Friday, August 4th
8:30 am  Livestock Judging - Registration
9:00 am  Livestock Judging
5:00 pm  4-H Appreciation BBQ (Show Ring)
5:30pm  Livestock Barns - Closed for Sale
6:00 pm  4-H Livestock Sale (Show Ring)
7:00 pm  Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
7:30 pm  Straight Shooters Band (Midway)
10:00 pm Camival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games)

Saturday, August Sth
7:30 am
9:00 am
1:00 pm

4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Open
4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Closed
Tri-State Royal Champion of Champions
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GROWS HERE




