## City of Goodland

PO Box 59 204 W. 11th St. 785-890-4500

www.goodlandks.gov

Kansas Begins Here!



## July 2023 Newsletter

~July 14th, 2023 at Gulick Park ~



Goodland Kiwanis Club Concession Stand Opens Home-Owned Carnival Rides (\$10.00 Wristband) Live Entertainment by Across State Lines Gates Open to the Grandstands All Rides - Closed 6:00 pm MT www.goodlandfreedomfestival.con d by: Sherman County Community

The Goodland Arts Council is looking for an innovative Executive Director. The Executive Director will play a pivotal role in ensuring that our organization operates on a sustainable, deliberate, and rooted path, while nurturing strong relationships with key stakeholders. Interested candidates should submit a Cover Letter. Current Resume. Salary Requirements, and Three Professional References.

Please email these documents to: director@goodlandarts.org.

6:00 PM to 8:00 PM The Willams Brothers Band~



We're celebrating 25 years in Goodland and 50 years in business by taking over Steever Park for the party of the decade!

Join us for live music from Shad Sheldon's "Back Atcha Band' featuring Shad Sheldon, free food and so much more. While you're

there enter to win our commemorative 50th anniversary 1973 Mercury Cougar convertible and other exciting prizes!

> Schedule: Saturday July 15th

> > All day: Admission to the pool is on us!

<u>5 p.m.</u>: Free food served to the first 500 people in attendance 6 p.m.: Live music from the 'Back Atcha Band' ft. Shad Sheldon

(1.) Except when otherwise expressly authorized under a permit issued, discharging of fireworks shall be allowed FIREWORKS ORDINANCE only between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. on July 2, 3 and 5, and between the hours of 10:00 a.m.

and 11:59 p.m. on July 4. Discharging fireworks at any other time or day is unlawful. Fireworks shall not be ignited or discharged within 200 feet of any hospital, sanitarium or infirmary. No person shall ignite or discharge any fireworks into, under or on a car or vehicle, whether moving or standing still. Fireworks shall not be discharged within 200 feet of any retail stand or facility where fireworks are stored. Discharging or igniting fireworks in violation of the provisions of this section shall be unlawful.(2.) It shall be unlawful for any person to discharge fireworks by throwing, placing or discharging any fireworks in any gathering of persons or to direct fireworks toward any person. (3.) Except when otherwise expressly authorized under a permit, it shall be unlawful for any person to throw, place or ignite or discharge any fireworks on the sidewalks, streets, alleys or within the city parks of the City of Goodland. (4) It shall be unlawful for any person to set off or discharge any fireworks in any building.



**FST 1997** 

**Every Saturday** 

8-11 am

1200 Block of Main St.

Goodlandmarket.org

Save the Date! 12/2/23

Elk's Christmas Fund Party More info to come!



#### Buckets, Boots, and Blue Ribbons



unds beef barn

# Northwest Kansas District Free Fair

## 2023 Tentative Fair Schedule

www.nwksfair.com | All Times Shown are Mountain Time

7:30 pm

8:00 am

Wednesday, August 2nd

Swine Show

West Rock Band (Midway) 10:00 pm Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides] 11:00 pm Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

Poultry must be tested for pullorum (except birds under 12 weeks and water fowl) RSVP 785-890-4880 July 12th 4PM MST at the SC fairgrou	7'	www.nwksfair.com   All '
airg	Saturday, July	v 29th
Ç	8:00 am	Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up
ē	4:00 pm	Parade Line-up
끑	5:00 pm	NWKS Fair Parade (Main St.)
<sup>r</sup> at	6:30 pm	Peterson Brothers (Midway)
1S1	7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
2	7:30 pm	Modified Tractor Pull (Grandstands)
Ę.	10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
h 4	11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]
12t		
<u>&gt;</u>	Sunday, July	30th
7	12:00 pm	Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up
380	5:00 pm	Fairgrounds - Closed
4.		
390	Monday, July	
55-5	8:00 am	4-H Foods, Arts & Crafts, Clothing &
78		Fiber Arts, Cloverbud Judging
Š		4-H Foods Sale
RS	10:00 am	4-H Life Skills Judging
<u>}</u>	10:00 am	4-H Crops & Garden, Floriculture,
ģ	12:00 pm	Forestry, STEM Judging 4-H Photography, Woodworking, Energy
ter	12.00 pm	Management Judging
κa	2:00 pm	4-H Booths, Project Poster, Shooting
وَ	2.00 pm	Sports, Geology, Entomology, Wildlife
ā		Judging
eks	4:00 pm	Open Class Entry Check-in - Open
×	5:30 pm	Free BBQ (Park)
12	6:00 pm	Open Class Entry Check-in - Closed
er		Open Class Judging
<u>n</u>		Kids Pedal Tractor Pull - Registration
<u>ร</u>		Free Pony Rides (Horse Arena)
iro	6:30 pm	Kids Pedal Tractor Pull (Grandstands)
it k	7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]
ä	7:30 pm	Veagan Shark Band (Midway)
ě.	10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
Ε	11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]
Ž	Transfer Asses	
Ĭ	Tuesday, Augu 7:30 am	
r G	7:30 am	All Animals Stalled Including Rabbits & Poultry
و و		Scale Available to Check Weight
te d	8:00 am	Official Livestock Weigh-in - Open
est	10:00 am	Official Livestock Weigh-in - Closed
ē	1:00 pm	Sheep Show
st k	3:00 pm	Goat Show
π	6:00 pm	Howdy Rowdy Fun Night - Registration
7	6:30 pm	Howdy Rowdy Fun Night (Horse Arena)
븦	7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]
Po	_	-

8:00 am	Swine Show		
3:00 pm	Poultry Judging (Poultry & Rabbit Barn)		
4:00 pm	Poultry Showmanship (Show Ring)		
	Rabbit Showmanship (Show Ring)		
	Rabbit Show (Show Ring)		
6:30 pm	Ranch Rodeo (Horse Arena)		
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]		
7:30 pm	Blue Canyon Boys Band (Midway)		
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]		
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]		
Thursday, Au	gust 3rd		
9:00 am	Beef Show		
1:00 pm	4-H State Fair Entries Enrollment - Open		
	Round Robin Showmanship - Exhibitors		
	Report		
1:30 pm	Round Robin Showmanship (Show Ring)		
5:00 pm	4-H State Fair Entries Enrollment - Closed		
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]		
7:30 pm	Music by Silver Fox DJ's (Midway)		
	Goodland Kiwanis Demolition Derby		
	(Grandstands)		
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]		
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]		
Friday, Augus	st 4th		
8:30 am	Livestock Judging - Registration		
9:00 am	Livestock Judging		
5:00 pm	4-H Appreciation BBQ (Show Ring)		
5:30 pm	Livestock Barns - Closed for Sale		
6:00 pm	4-H Livestock Sale (Show Ring)		
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]		
7:30 pm	Straight Shooters Band (Midway)		
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]		
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]		
Saturday, August 5th			
7:30 am	4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Open		
9:00 am	4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Closed		

esday, August 1st			
7:30 am	All Animals Stalled Including Rabbits &		
	Poultry		
	Scale Available to Check Weight		
8:00 am	Official Livestock Weigh-in - Open		
10:00 am	Official Livestock Weigh-in - Closed		
1:00 pm	Sheep Show		
3:00 pm	Goat Show		
6:00 pm	Howdy Rowdy Fun Night - Registration		
6:30 pm	Howdy Rowdy Fun Night (Horse Arena)		
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]		





